1/10th 4WD Nitro Power R/C Off-Road Buggy(1)(2)

Specifications:

Spare Part

O ey | WHEEL everrng | GROUND DIAMETER | WIDTHOF | GEAR RATIO|GEAR RATIO
LENGTH| WIDTH | HEWGHT |y op " | DRIVESYSTEM 1o g ARANCE |GF WHEEL | WHEEL  |Bugey(1)  |Buggy ()
a0 | 250mm | 160w | 275mm | AWD Shaft Drive | Zomm L 'l: :';::l" 14,038

Spare Part

D2056-Theottle/ Brake
Assembly

02044- Dise Brake 2P

G204 3-Brake Cam

(200 0-Engne
(HIBUXPTAIWAN)
G IRCXKPM TAIWAN)

02200-Mew Engine
IRCXP20CKP

A 3 03- 160X P HSP)
5, . i . 04-1KCX I HSP)
wl 'f"“_’,' \“-] JI
£ I’ 4 A = 3
wf - "”-," -
b
Optionils Optionls

0o011-Front Lower
Suspension Arm
2P

0601 2-Rear Lower
Suspension Arm
?

0201 3-Kear Upright

(L/R)/ Grub screws 2P

ﬁ‘ G...F,

02014-Seeering Hub
(LR

02015-Front Hub
Carrier{L/R)

é"éﬁ 8
& &

1101 6-PFull Starter

Optionals
For New Engine Only

02049-Engine Holder

WiColumn Head

Mechnical Serews 3%
’

| i e

:

02068-Engine Flywhee

)

02065-Flywheel Pilot
Post 2P

g
e

Ay

02028-Air Filver
WiSponge

ol

06016-Steering Link
[Front/Rear Upper
Link 2

02005-Rear Bumper

0601 3-Front Shock
Tower

060 14-Rear Shock
Tower

Absorber Bugey
2p

Suspension Arm
Bottom Mount

fﬁ

™
pr

5 L

Suspension Arm
Bottom Mount

Arm Brace

& 7 '
ey AAe »
% g
Py / ol }I*“l“f’ Hﬁ)élb
& & @ " 2
D6002-Shock 02021-Rear 02022-Front 02017-Suspension 02034-Universal Joint

2P

Cup A

s

0203 1-Exhaust 02048-Clutch Shoe{ W/ | 28462-Receiver 28463 - Receiver 02071 -Receiver AM
Manifold Spring) 2AGHZ 2.4GHZ
— |
L Sk
= % d \
Optionals Optionals Optionals

02070-Battery 03027-Chargee/Banery | 02006-Centre Diff. | 02051 T-Gear Box D2039-DiM.Case { Wi Twq
Compartment Wirg Connector Mount{Front/Rear) Rings & Steel Washers)

—

i i i

=¢ij* 4 L"

\ glflﬁp
.5'

02155-Chargeable Battery
PackieV 1idmA) o

G

(@)@

02016-Universal Join
Cup BiSet Serews 2P

0ty

02032-Universal Joint
Cup€

7
P
y”/,;,,

02100-Wheel Hex. 8P

é¢eee
ceee

06001-Chassis

02066-Diff Pinions+
Hevel Gears+Pin

P /

_’.

Y

02030-Drive Gear

02024-IN11, Giear
Complete

—, /r
Sy

i

02029-Crown Gear
7

=4l

02045 Two-Way Drive
Clutch

-

02025-Servo Saver
Arm Complete A

02046-Radio Tray Post
I'\ -

LB
\l\t \\L,‘

(02047-Radio Tray Post

ol

02072-Servo Arm

r )

02372-S1eering Servo Arm
2P For Serva 3y

e
& &

Sp3001-Thronle/
Steering Servo kg 2P

OLD:A2073

02004-Fuel Tank

02075-Steering
Arm Complete B

D2074-Steering Sel
Bottom Joint

O3 Frome Dog Hame' T entee
Fik Dopg fone 21F

Hale Track: 5 Smm

Toial lengih:é lmm

06022 -Front/Rear
Doghone 8Tmm 2P

’:".

%

N

b
b

06006-Centre Front
Dogbone Thmm 2P

(4]

b -

02058-Fuel Tube

ar

02011 -Handle

I

(2026-Exhaust Pipe

(12027-Exhaust Silicon
Rubber Pipe/Heat
Rubber Tube

Fd

4 W,
O

02059-Exhaust Pipe
Holder W/Cap Screwd:
Nut "

A

o

060 18-Front Lower Arm
Round Pin B 28mm 2P

e

02036-Front Lower
Shaft Pin A ©3*44mm
2

060 19-Rear Lower Arm
Rounmd Pin 1 24 Smm 21

0206 3-Rear Lower
Arm Round Pin A
(3% 54mm ap

ORO27-Pin 2% 1 0mm
jop

02057-Antenna Pipe
ap

De004-Front Hody Post




Spare Part

Spare Part

DEO20-Wing Lower

Y

06017-Wing Sty
4

"

06021-Bugpy Wing

02037-E-Clip 12p
(070 4.02.5/02.3)

D2092-150 3*10
Serew P

Tnn

O2093-M2* 10 Cap
Head Serew 1op

AR

02004-M3*30Cap
Head Screw 4P

Lo Bl o]

O2085-M3*8 Cap Head
Screw 4p

02096-3* 11 Cap Head
Screw HP

[T

r

D6005-Wing Post 02053-Body Clip 8P| IO M8 68

N Toameennn T
2138- i 2119- ari 2080-0il Be ¢ 207900 i 2078-0-Ri ap
L D LT e T D e Off-Road Buggy(1)- Spare Part

000
000

0000
0000

0 0) t') 0
00D D O

D ©
D0 ©

%

B600T-Shoek Pivol
Ball 4p

WRRR

02101-Steering Plite
Bushing 12P

e e
A 2 2
P09

N2102-Nylon Nut M3
ap

QO
QO Q0

N2055-Nylon Nut M4

T

=
r-;-' l'f--
rp' l"—

18038-Mylon Nut

M2.5 i1y
o0 0
20 ©

06034-Twao Speed
Transmission Complete

02023-Clutch Bell{ Double
Ciears)

‘t’g-*.

062 32-Spur Geari47T)

)

03054-Two Speed
Transmission Gear Pos)

=1 -
e ——

M 26 T-One-wiy Hex.
Iimringﬂ\.g.'_Hca. Nut

F&
-

D603 3-Spur Gear (42T)

W

02050-Battery/Receiver
Case .

N

O2069-Radio Tray
%

e

06015-Radio Tray Mount

Bo00E-Front Wheel Rim
Buggy 2P

00a009-Front Tyre
Buggy+Insert Sponge
2p

06023-Shock Ball

X
B

02038-Ball Head

Screw (il
%% %

%% %

02099-M4*4 Grub

ﬂsx_St:mw 10P
20000
P OOCOO

02127-M3*14 Grub
Hex Screw 10P

021 77-Cirubh Serew 4% %

Oall24-Rear Wheel Rim
Buggy 2F

06025-Rear Tyre
Buggy+Insert Sponge
2p

06010-Front Wheel
Complete Buggy 2P
(06005406009

0602 6-Rear Wheel
Complete Bugey 2P
(D6024+06015)

N2098-M3*4 Grub

ﬁl_cx. Screw 8P
P I »

AN

w

060%0-M3* 12 Grob
Hex. Serew 10F

08024-Biscal Screw
M3t11*s &P

TTTIETTT

Off-Road

Buggy(2)- Spare Part

BOOT3Cap Head Seli-
Tapping Screw 3*8mm

"TITT1T

60077-Cap Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3*6mm

IRITIT
TITYIT

E6074-Cap Head Self-
Tapping Serew 3* 10mm
104

TTT11
17T

02084-TT3*20 BH

T

02184-Cap Head Sell-
Tapping Screw 1¥12
op

G005 3-3% |0 Cap Head
Machine Screw 6P

T1111
IT111

FE068-Cap Head Machine
Serew MI*E P

111
111

s

(Single Gear)

ﬂ!l23-$in‘gle5pecd OZ111-Battery Cover  |05112-Spur Gear (447T) | 05126-Single Speed (21 18-Receiver Side
Transmission Gear Shaft - Qlf' ) Transmission Plate
I Complete
02110-Radio /Fuel . B
Tank Tray 02125-Battery Board |02107-Clutch Bell{16T) ‘

02176-Cap Head
Maghine Screw 3*12
g

T

02097 Cap Head
Machine Serew 3714
[

02085-BT2*X BH
Serew &P

H"ll’ﬁ'!'fﬂil"ﬁi'l’

02086-BT2* 10 BH

LiLE L

T

02083-BT3*12 BH
Screw 6r

Ty T T

02119-Receiver

D6030-Sealed Wheel

D031 -Sealed Wheel

D6028-Seal Wheel

M6029-5eal Wheel

D208T-TPEI*10FH

LR
e

O20%8-TPE3I*14FH

LT
T

N2089-TPE3I*15FH
Screw P

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ

02090-TPE3*25FH
Screw ap

ii'

08072-TPE3I*12 FH
Screw 1op

TTTTT
TTTTT

2%,
XL 4

12} Omly

Serews 31*Smm "l'ulu’ t”
f 1

KA

OLD: 102005

@

QLD 102006

ir :

Compartment Rim Buggy (Front) 2P | Rim Buggy (Rear) 2P | Complete Buggy Complete Buggy
- - {Front)y p {Rear) p
. (DRODI+ (6009 +
B0 6031
Upgradable Optionals

102002-Radio/Fuel 102205 Aluminum 102206~ Aluminum 10200%- Aluminum 102210-Aluminum
Tank Tray Engine Mount 2P+ lightweight Exhuust Pipe Front Hub Carrier(L/R)|

Column Head Mechnical] Flywheel +Flat Head Mechnical

Screws 3% 1 5mm* 2P

1S

OLD: 102010




Upgradable Optionals

12211 -Steermy Hubi LR
AL Cap Heod Mechnical
Serows V1 2mm* 23 ° | lmm
P

1""-?’0

OLD; 102011

10221 2-Aluminum Kear
Huh Carrierl LR+ Flat
Hend Mechnienl Serews
Y 1 Smm* 2P M4 Grbouk

Hex, Serew 2P
4-4\ 1415

LD 102012

10222 5-AlumimumContre
. Mount«Post& Fla
Hewd Machine Screw ’-'

lmm P !
1-1|||

(1) Oy
LIy 02025

1O2240- Aluminum
Ackerman Plate

#

OLD 102044

Tr1o2042-Aluminum

Wheel Hex, Mount

4p

102048 - Aluminum
Nut M3 b1y

0000
0000

102049 Aluminum
MNut M4 4p

102257 A lum Sjﬂ'ur\.lf_ Serviol
Saver Complele

Ep |

OLD 102057

102259 Aduminum
Fuel Tunk Cover+Cap
Hewd Machine Screw
2.6*Smm*2p

.

’ (1% Cmly

QLD 102059

102260-Aluminum
Fromt Gear Box
Maoumt

OLD 102060

102261 -Aluminum
Rc.lr Gear Box
Mount

L2

O 0200

102264-Aluminum
Battery ciase top
cover

11y Only
OLD . 102(04

TOHB004- Aluminum
Shock Absarber 2P

P60 5-Universal
Drive Joint 2P

10661 7- Front'Bedr &

Servo link-2ZP(AL.J+ Flat
Head Mechnical Screws
3"I-1-||||':1|.;-II"N|JI M1*4 P

gﬁva

=

QLD 106017

L0661 9-Fron Lower Arm
PAL M2 Grob
Hex. Serew* 2P+ (irub
'\cuw 4*4*2P

OLD: 106019

L6621 -Rear Lower Arm
AP(AL#M3*12 Grub
Hes Screw* 2P +Grub
Serew 4*6* 2P

4%

5 S

OLD; 106021

106622 Aluminum
Front Shock Tower

OLIN 106022

106623-Aluminum
Rear Shock

OLD: 106023

106644 Alumimum
Wing Stay&Cap
Head Machine Screw
3= [ tmm*10P "“l

. 1]
3%
QLD 106044

106645 - Alumimum
Wing Adjustable
Muount

4>

OLD: 106043

10EE6S-Aluminum
CompactRadio Tray

OLD: T080RS

02156- Aluminum
Fuel Filter

02031 A-Polished
Aluminum manifold
+Pad

&N

102271 =Aluminum
Rear Bumper +Flat
Head Machine Screw
3* [ mm* 2P

1) Only

LOGGT0- A luminum
Front Body Post-1P
+Cap Head Machine
Sorow 3*Smm* 1OP

’

10667 2-Aluminum
Rear Wheel Rum

FO66T3-Aluminum
From Wheel Rim-2P

Soge

102227-Suspension
Arm Brage(Al.)

=

OLD 102027

R0237-Anodized
Servo Arms{AL.)

102273-Aluminum
Cluteh Shoe

i
Illl'.
|
'|.:,I
]
L

(b4 1 0= Aluminum
Capped Air Filtee=11

12300 Raidio Tray rast 2IMAL
+Cap Mioad Maghisg Scrow1® 10
FARIERTAROAT ] Smm 20 e Flai
Pl Maghine Sgiew §® Himm®

Ji twn,

e

LLi®

10207 $=Alurinum Ciear
o+ Cap Hesd Machine
Serewd® | Omm*4P(Flal
Head Machine Screwd®

LA A | St 4 "LI

OLD 102MKS (1) Only

“1s (1) Only

Ciear Box Assembly View-Common parts W9 : ; t ] y
¥ " ot Single/Two ; L()_thuust Pipe
: .‘ipced Shock 4 -Lommon purts
Assembly alie L

T -
i3
I
[E.) /
iy ot 5
! \/ . il
o ;

Transmission System
Off-Road Buggy(1) D23
[z Y g3
ok - = -___—;; 0 ;Y azpie
i T 2
* ¥ ' E]

oabdt g2i39  pIBsd §

pzhlh

02133 fegn
02004 Y ipaz

oG Vb

u_"[uu

Transmission System
Off-Road Buggy(2)

LA AT




Exploded View
Off-road buggy (1)

Exploded View
Off-road buggy (2)




